

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5646 OF 2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RICHPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite granting time counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far. His right to file statement of case stands forfeited. The matter shall proceed further in accordance with law.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Assistant Registrar