

**SECTION IV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5646 OF 2009**

State of Haryana & Ors.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Richpal Singh

....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 17.08.2009 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 28343 of 2008.

The sole respondent in this appeal is represented through Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 19.08.2013 filed Statement of Case. Counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2015.

**Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. **Ms. Naresh Bakshi (Advocate)** H-16, Main Market, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi
2. **Mr. Vivek Gupta (Advocate)** 110, Dhaphatri Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi-01

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**