

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5646 OF 2009

S)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

... APPELLANT(

VERSUS

)

RICHPAL SINGH

...RESPONDENT(S

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Devender Kr. Saini, learned Additional Advocate General for the State.

ocate

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the material available on record, the legal submission advanced by learned Additional Adv General appearing for the State and also the fact that the respondent has already retired from service, there is no need for us to interfere with the imp

igned

judgment and order passed by the High Court and we are satisfied that it is not a fit case for interference. However, we hold that the observation

our
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.12.04
16:17:07 IST
Reason:

made in the impugned judgment and order need not be treated as a precedent.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 02, 2015

3

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5646/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RICHPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devender Kr. Saini, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications(s), if any, also stand(s)
dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)